MICRO-D CONNECTORS
Micro-D Series Connectors
HITECH INDIA PRIVATED LIMITED
Umbilical Connector Introduction
Connector Types 2 - 6
Page TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
Reference Documents 1

RFI/EMI Ellipitical Banding Backshell
Hardware Details
Ordering Information Backshell
33Introduction
12-19
21
20
 ration
Connector Parameters
Mounting Arrangement
Wire (MIL-STD-681) Color Code Chart
Solder & Wire Type Connector
Ordering Information - Solder & Crimp Type
PCB Mount Connectors
Ordering Information - PCB Mount Connectors
Hardware Details
Hitech India  Part No. Reference 22-31
1
Introduction
    INTRODUCTION
Micro-D connectors are miniaturized connectors used in application where weight, space
and long term performance are required.
Hitech India  Micro-D connectors use twist pin contact design for pin contacts which are
flexible and highly reliable.
Micro-D connectors are available in pigtail type, solder type & PCB mount type with wide
variety of mounting fasteners.
Hitech India  India also has a full range of Micro-D Backshells to provide end-to-end
solution.
Micro-D Connector Introduction
2. Shell: Connector metal body
3. Jackpost: Mates with jackscrew
7. Socket: Female contact, fitted to socket connector
          1. Jack Screw: High or low profile, hexagonal slotted or
    socket head
4. Twist Pin: Male contact, fitted to plug connector
5. Insert: Moulded insulation housing, separating each
    connector
6. Interfacial Seal: Fitted on socket connector only
Connector Introduction
Twist Pin Contact:
Socket Contact:
2
Connector Introduction
3
1)
(Similar to MIL-DTL-83513/01,02)
2)
(Similar to MIL-DTL-83513/03,04)
Connector Type
3)
(Similar to MIL-DTL-83513/10 thru 33)
Pin Configuration
4
Note: Only representative purpose. Not marked on connectors.
Connector Parameters

RCPTPLUG
10
Ordering Information
For Example:
Part No.:MDC-ALPN015P-4E1AM2
Description: Metal shell size 15 Plug, Nickel finish, 26 AWG wire type ‘E’,
all white standard. Wire length 18” with M2 low profile Jack Screws.
Ordering Information: For Solder & Crimped Type
Micro-D Connector
Connector Series
AL-Metal Shell Per M83513
SS- Stainless Steel
(Dimensionally Identical To Metal
Shell Per M83513)
Insulator Material
P-LCP Plastic
Shell Finish
A- Anodize
C- Cadmium
G- Gold
N- Electroless Nickel
P- Passivated (only SS material)
Connector Size: (No. of Contacts
09, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 69,100)
Connector Type
P- Plug (Pin)
S- Receptacle (Socket)
Wire Size (AWG)
0-34
1-32
2-30
3-28
4-26 (M83513 Standard)
5-25 (Solid Wire Only)
6-24
Omit for Solder Cup Contacts
Wire Type
General Application
A-7 Std. per NEMA-HP3 (MIL-W-16878 8/4)
B-7 Std. per NEMA-HP3 (Formerly MIL-W-16878 8/6)
C-19 Std. per NEMA-HP3 (MIL-W-16878 8/6)
D-19 Std. per NEMA-HP3 (MIL-W-16878 8/4)
Military/Aerospace Applications:
E-Per MIL-W-22759/11
(M83513 Std.)
F- Per MIL-W-22759/33
(Space Grade)
G- Flexible Wire
Omit For Solder Cup Contacts
MDC  -  AL  P  X  XXX   X  -  X   X
Non Std. Length (Inch)
Std. Wire (No decimal Values)
Eg. 250 = 250mm
Hardware (Pre-Installed by Factory)
B- Std. Mounting Holes
P-Jackpost
M2- Low Profile Jackscrew, Allen Head
M3- High Profile Jackscrew, Allen Head
M5- Low Profile Jackscrew, Slot Head
M6- High Profile Jackscrew, Slot Head
L- Captive Low Profile Jackscrew
K- Captive High Profile Jackscrew
F- Forward Float Mount
R- Reverse Float Mount
Wire Length (Inch +1.0”/-0.0)
A-18 Inch (457 mm)
B-36 Inch (914 mm)
C-72 Inch (1829 mm)
D- ½”(Solid Wire Only +0.2”/0.0)
E- 1.0”(Solid Wire Only +0.2”/0.0)
F- Non Std. Length
Omit For Solder Cup Contacts
Wire Color/Finish
1-All White (M83513 Std.) *Off Shelf
2- All Black
5- Color Coded Per MIL-STD-681, System 1
6- 1st 10 Colors Black, Through White
Repeated (M83513 Std.) * Off Shelf